

## NCJAR and Paterson Housing Authority Host Successful Housing Fair & Expo in Paterson, NJ

NCJAR's Housing Fair on June 15th in Paterson, NJ, offered homeownership tips. Learn more at www.homebuyer.ncjar.com.

PATERSON, NEW JERSEY, USA, June 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- North Central Jersey Association of Realtors® (NCJAR), in collaboration with Paterson Housing Authority, successfully hosted the Housing Fair & Expo this past Saturday at International High School in Paterson. The event, which took place on Saturday, June 15th from 9:00 am to 2:00 pm, attracted a large turnout of individuals and families eager to learn more about homeownership.

Attendees had the opportunity to discover a variety of down payment

HOUSING
FREE HOUSING
FAIR & EXPO

AMORALE ROUGHE SOWN ANAMED STATES
CREATE SEARS I SHAW TO GOWN
SATURDAY, JUNE 3,023 L TAMA-20M
INCLAR HOMEBUYER HICHARD
JUNE 15, 2024

JUNE 15, 2024

Housing Fair & Expo in Paterson, NJ was a Success!

assistance programs designed to help first-time home buyers secure the necessary funds. Credit repair workshops provided invaluable insights and tips on how to improve credit scores, a crucial step in qualifying for a mortgage. Housing professionals were on hand to offer personalized guidance and answer questions about the home buying process. Participants also explored numerous affordable housing opportunities available in Paterson and the surrounding areas.

The Housing Fair & Expo aimed to empower attendees with the knowledge and resources needed to make homeownership a reality. The event's success was evident in the enthusiastic participation and positive feedback from those who attended. "We firmly believe that everyone deserves access to affordable housing," said NCJAR's 2024 President Chris Coccia, a representative of NCJAR. "This event provided a fantastic platform for individuals and families to obtain the information and support they need to achieve their dream of owning a home."

The success of the Housing Fair & Expo was made possible through the collaboration with local community organizations dedicated to supporting homeownership initiatives. Together, they created an environment that fostered learning, growth, and the pursuit of housing opportunities. NCJAR and its partners are committed to continuing their efforts to make homeownership accessible to all. Plans are already underway for future events to further assist and educate prospective home buyers.

For more information about future events and resources, please visit <a href="https://www.homebuyer.ncjar.com">www.homebuyer.ncjar.com</a>.

Ella Mae Gading-Delacruz NCJAR +1 973-425-0110 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/720651701

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.